
COMMERCE & LAW PROGRAM DIVISION

COURSE PLANNER
For Students of

Class : XII-CBSE/RBSE | CARAT (XIICB)/CRYSTAL (XIIRB) 

Academic Session: 2023-24
Course Starting Date:  

18 Jan, 05 April, 19 April, 03 May, 24 May 2023

End Date: 06 January 2024

Academic Session: 2023-24
Course Starting Date:  

18 Jan, 05 April, 19 April, 03 May, 24 May 2023

End Date: 06 January 2024

SUBJECT
WEIGHTAGE

MARKS
% WEIGHTAGE

OF MARKS
TOTAL LECTURES

IN HOURS 
% WEIGHTAGE

OF HOURS

NO. OF TESTS

PT* CT*

S.
No.

*PT- Part Test | *CT - Cumulative test | *MT - Major Test

1.

2.

3.

4.

Accountancy

Business Studies

Economics

Mathematics

SUBJECT WISE DISTRIBUTION OF HOURS

5. English

MT*

20

20

20

20

20

100

100

100

100

100

196

138

140

130

67

29.11

20.57

20.86

19.17

9.99

08 02 01

CHAPTER / TOPIC
S.

No.

SUBJECT: BUSINESS STUDIES

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Nature and Signicance of Management

Principles of Management

Business Environment

Planning 

Organizing

Stafng

Directing

Controlling

Financial Management

Financial Markets

Marketing

Consumer Protection

Entrepreneurship Development

CUMULATIVE
LECTURES

10

20

30

40

54

64

79

85

100

110

130

138

148

TOTAL

NUMBER OF
LECTURES/HRS.

10

10

10

10

14

10

15

6

15

10

20

8

10

500 100 671 100 08 02

TOTAL 148 148

01

CHAPTER / TOPIC
S.

No.

SUBJECT: ACCOUNTANCY

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Accounting for Partnership Firms : Fundamentals 

Change in the Prot Sharing Ratio among the existing partners 

Admission of a New partner 

Retirement and death of a partner

Dissolution of a partnership rm

Accounting for Share Capital

Accounting for Debentures 

Financial statements of a Company

Analysis of Financial Statements 

Accounting Ratios

Cash Flow Statement

CUMULATIVE
LECTURES

28

48

73

95

107

142

152

157

163

178

196

TOTAL

NUMBER OF
LECTURES/HRS.

28

20

25

22

12

35

10

05

06

15

18

196 196

TOPIC WISE LECTURE PLAN

CHAPTER / TOPIC
S.

No.

SUBJECT: ECONOMICS

CUMULATIVE
LECTURES

NUMBER OF
LECTURES/HRS.

TOTAL 140 140

1

2

3

4

5

  

6

7

8

  

National Income and Related Aggregates 

Money and Banking 

Determination of Income and Employment   

Government Budget and the Economy 

Balance of Payments 

 

Development Experience (1947-90) & Economic Reforms since1991 

Current challenges facing Indian Economy 

Development Experience of India: 

  

 

40

15

15

06

 08

30

20

 06

 

PART-A INTRODUCTORY MACROECONOMICS

PART-B INDIAN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

40

55

70

76

84

 

114

134

140

 

 

YUGANSHI SINGHAL
RRN.: 17810672

Classroom

ECONOMICS IP

97.6%
PERCENTAGE

99 99

YUGANSHI SINGHAL KOTA CITY TOPPER

LICHI SHARMA
RRN.: 18811726

Classroom

ECONOMICS BST

99%
PERCENTAGE

LICHI SHARMA M.P. STATE TOPPER

SUBJECT: MATHEMATICS

CHAPTER / TOPIC
S.

No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

CUMULATIVE
LECTURES

NUMBER OF
LECTURES/HRS.

TOTAL 130 130

9

10

11

12

13

10

16

22

28

38

58

78

85

95

103

115

118

130

10

6

6

6

10

20

20

7

10

8

12

3

12

Relation and Functions

Inverse Trigonometric Functions

Matrices

Determinants

Continuity & Differentiability

Application of Derivative

Integrals

Application of Integrals

Differential Equations

Vector Algebra

Three Dimensional Geometry

Linear Programming

Probability



94.8%

TANVI MAHESHWARI
RRN.: 17810043

CLASSROOM

94.2%

RACHIT ARORA
RRN.: 18811743

CLASSROOM

94.2%

REENA GUPTA
RRN.: 17810586

CLASSROOM

94.2%

TANMAY JAIN
RRN.: 18812020

CLASSROOM

94.2%

AVIRAL AGRAWAL
RRN.: 18812062

CLASSROOM

94%

RICHA SONGAR
RRN.: 18811706

CLASSROOM

93.4%

KHUSHI BHANSALI
RRN.: 18811860

CLASSROOM

93%

NAYAN NAGAR
RRN.: 17810334

CLASSROOM

93%

MAHIMA JAIN
RRN.: 17813107

CLASSROOM

93%

VARTIKA SOLANKI
RRN.: 18811840

CLASSROOM

92.6%

GINNI RAWAT
RRN.: 17800301

CLASSROOM

92.6%

TUSHAR VIJAY
RRN.: 17810346

CLASSROOM

97.2%

YADVENDRA SINGH 
RRN.: 18811737

CLASSROOM

96.6%

ARYAN TAHLAN
RRN.: 18810017

CLASSROOM

96.2%

HARSHITA BHATIA
RRN.: 17810293

CLASSROOM

96%

ANURAG JAIN
RRN.: 17810003

CLASSROOM

95.4%

JOHAN CHADHA
RRN.: 18810054

CLASSROOM

95.4%

KAMENDRA RUNDLA
RRN.: 17810259

CLASSROOM

95.2%

SHRUTI UPADHYAY
RRN.: 17810326

CLASSROOM

95.2%

SURBHI NAGAR
RRN.: 17810280

CLASSROOM

95.2%

HARSHIT KR JAIN
RRN.: 18812021

CLASSROOM

95%

NITISHA BANSAL
RRN.: 17800079

CLASSROOM

DEEPTI BHOLANDA
RRN.: 18811825

CLASSROOM

94.8%

AYUSHI AGRAWAL
RRN.: 15400490

CLASSROOM

95%

2

Students securing more than 90% Marks

SUBJECT: ENGLISH

CHAPTER / TOPIC
S.

No.
CUMULATIVE

LECTURES
NUMBER OF

LECTURES/HRS.

Discussion of paper format + Introduction 

The Last Lesson

My Mother at Sixty-Six (Poem)

Deep Water (Flamingo)

The Rattrap (Flamingo)

Keeping Quiet

Lost Spring

Poets and Pancakes

Indigo

The Interview

Aunt Jennifer's Tigers (Poem)

Going Places

A Road Side Stand

A Thing of Beauty

The Third Level

Literary Devices

The Tiger King

Reading Comprehension (Reading)

Journey to the End of the Earth

Notice Writing (Writing Section)

The Enemy

Poster Making (Writing Section)

Letter Writing (Writing Section)

On the Face of it

Article Writing

Report Writing

Speech Writing 

Invitation and Replies

Memories of Childhood 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

 

1

3

5

7

10

12

14

17

20

23

25

28

30

32

34

37

40

43

46

47

50

51

54

56

58

61

63

65

67

 

1

2

2

2

3

2

2

3

3

3

2

3

2

2

2

3

3

3

3

1

3

1

3

2

2

3

2

2

2

 TOTAL 67 67



Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

English 

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

English 

Maths 

13 20-Jan-23 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 English 

14 27-Jan-23 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Business Studies 

15 3-Feb-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Economics  

16 9-Feb-23 Friday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Accountancy 

17 10-Feb-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Maths 

1 Hr. 25

9 30-Oct-23 Saturday CT-1 1.30 Hr. 40

8 16-Sep-23 Saturday PT-8

4010 14-Oct-23 Saturday CT-1 1.30 Hr. 

40

12 4-Nov-23 Saturday CT-2 1.30 Hr. 40

11 28-Oct-23 Saturday CT-2 1.30 Hr. 

Part Test (PT) | 2.00 pm to 06.00 pm   | Cumulative Test (CT) | 02.00 pm to 06.30 pm  | Major Test (MT)   |  02.00 pm to 05.00 pm   

3

TEST SCHEDULE 
S.No. Date Day Test Duration Marks Paper

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

English 

Maths 

Accountancy 

Business Studies 

Economics  

English 

Maths 

13 20-Jan-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 English 

14 27-Jan-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Business Studies 

15 3-Feb-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Economics  

16 9-Feb-24 Friday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Accountancy 

17 10-Feb-24 Saturday MT 3 Hrs. 80 Maths 

PT-2

PT-117-Jun-231 Saturday

2 1-Jul-23 Saturday

29-Jul-23 Saturday PT-4

3 15-Jul-23

7 2-Sep-23 Saturday PT-7

5 12-Aug-23 Saturday PT-5

6 26-Aug-23 Saturday PT-6

Saturday PT-3

4

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

1 Hr. 25

9 30-Oct-23 Saturday CT-1 1.30 Hr. 40

8 16-Sep-23 Saturday PT-8

4010 14-Oct-23 Saturday CT-1 1.30 Hr. 

40

12 4-Nov-23 Saturday CT-2 1.30 Hr. 40

11 28-Oct-23 Saturday CT-2 1.30 Hr. 



COMMERCE & LAW PROGRAM DIVISION

RESONANCE PROVE ITS LEADERSHIP IN  TOO! COMMERCE COACHING

AIR

)tpmettA .voN( 8102 LANIF AC

)tpmettA .voN( 8102 LANIF AC

)tpmettA .voN( 8102 LANIF AC

35
AIR

FEMINA JAIN
(CA-INTER. NOV. 2019)

25
AIR

AMAN RATHORE
(CA-FOUND. NOV. 2019)

RESIDENT OF KOTA CITY
ALL INDIA TOPPER

SHADAB HUSSAIN

Reso Roll No. 17813107
(CA-FINAL 2018)

(2 Year Classroom Student)

SHRUTI NAGAR

Reso Roll No. 19813148
(CS-FOUND. DEC. 2019)

10
AIR

(Classroom Student) (Classroom Student) (Classroom Student)

(CS-PROF. JUNE 2019)

260
AIR

ANANT PRAKASH MISHRA

Reso Roll No. 16800421
(Yearlong Classroom Student)

(CLAT - 2018)

tSlk dksbZ ugha !

ADITYA SINGH

AIR

(CS-FOUND. JUNE 2019)

(Classroom Student)

YOGITA DASWANI

1

Reso Roll No. 18811204

AIR AIR

(CS-EXE. JUNE 2019)

(Classroom Student) (Classroom Student)

AAYUSH KAMEDIA

3 3

Reso Roll No. 18810589

4
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